The Association of Special Purpose Districts for Greenville County

PO BOX 57 / 3 Highway 86 Piedmont, SC 29673 Quarterly Meeting Minutes April 25, 2024

| Belmont Fire and Sanitation | Canebrake Fire Department |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Parker Fire Department | Gantt Fire Department |
| Berea Fire Department | Piedmont Park Fire Department |
| Pelham- Batesville Fire Department | |
| | |

➤ Meeting Called to Order: Chief Segars

> Welcome: Parker District

➤ **Pledge of Allegiance:** Robert Cass, Belmont Fire Department

➤ **Invocation:** Jeffrey A Bagwell, Belmont Fire Department

> **Dinner:** Capri's Italian Restaurant provided by Parker District Fire Department

Educational Program/ Guest Speaker:

Upstate Warrior Solutions Darius HallUpdate from State House Jason Elliott

Presentation of Minutes:

Minutes from the January 25,2024 meeting at Piedmont Fire Department have been presented. A motion was made by Belmont Fire Department, seconded Pelham-Batesville Fire Department to approve the minutes as presented. With all members present in agreement, the motion passed.

Treasurer's Report:

The Treasurer's report was presented to the membership. A motion was made by Parker Fire Department, seconded by Canebrake Fire Department approving the treasurer's report as presented. With all members present in agreement, the motion passed.

OLD BUSINESS

ITEM I: Secretary replacement for SPDGC

Action: Andrea Jackson accepted the role as the new SPDGC Secretary. With no objections, a motion was made by Belmont Fire Department, seconded by Parker Fire Department. With all members present in agreement, motion passed.

NEW BUSINESS

No new business from the floor or board.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Email List:

• Please update me with any new email addresses you would like to be included in scheduled meeting notices and other important information. For attendance and meal purposes, email address is: Admin@belmontfd.com

District Activities:

- July 25, 2024 GCSPD Quarterly Meeting
 - o South Greenville Fire Department will be hosting this meeting. The meeting location is at the Piedmont Community Center.

State SPD Association Activities:

- May 16, 2024 Annual Leadership Program
 - o Location: Doko Manor
- October 16- 18, 2024 SCSPD 2024 Annual Conference
 - o Kingston Resort Myrtle Beach, SC

Adjourn:

President Segars moved to adjourn the meeting of The Association of Special Purpose Districts for Greenville County. Belmont Fire Department made a motion to adjourn, Canebrake Fire Department seconded the motion, all members present were in favor at 8:20 PM.